Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2016

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Multiple tenders
Question: 248
Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 1 April 2016

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. List any tenders that were re-issued or issued multiple times:
a. Why were they re-issued or issued multiple times?
b. Were any applicants received for the tenders before they were re-issued or repeatedly issued?
c. Were those applicants asked to resubmit their tender proposal?

Answer

1. DPS has not re-issued, or issued multiple times, any tenders since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September 2015.

a. Not Applicable
b. Not Applicable
c. Not Applicable

